TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
America's Gardening Resource, Inc.		06/21/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIDSGARDENING.ORG, INC.		
Street Address:	132 Intervale Road		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4162710	KIDS GARDENING HELPING YOUNG MINDS GROW.
Registration Number:	4107133	KIDS GARDEN NEWS
Registration Number:	3287178	ADOPT A SCHOOL GARDEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen E. Stadecker

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07184-139USG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker
SIGNATURE:	/Cathleen E. Stadecker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed KidsGardening Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed KidsGardening Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0205**

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is made as of the date of last signature below. between AMERICA'S GARDENING RESOURCE, INC. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 128 Intervale Road, Burlington, Vermont 05401 ("Assignor"), and KIDSGARDENING.ORG, INC., a Vermont corporation, having a place of business at 132 Intervale Road, Burlington, Vermont 05401 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registrations and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark Registrations"):

		ļ							

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status		
ÇÇBOENINĞ	4,162,710	06/26/2012	Registered		
KIDS GARDEN NEWS	4,107,133	03/06/2012	Registered		
ADOPT A SCHOOL GARDEN	3,287,178	08/28/2007	Registered		

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Registrations, together with the goodwill and all rights of Assignor in and to said marks, and Assignor is willing to assign the same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark Registrations; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks; (iii) all of Assignor's common law rights in the trademarks; (iv) the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks; and (v) all of Assignor's rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0206** IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective the date of the last signature below.

AMERICA'S GARDENING

RESOURCE, INC.

Name: Cynthia Turcot

Title: President and CEO

Date:

KIDSGARDENING ORG, INC.

By:

Name: Emily Shipman Title: Executive Director Date: June 21, 2022

21410902.1

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007759 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 06/22/2022